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Stromherkunft gesamt - ohne 

EE-Strom (gefördert nach dem 

EEG)  

CO
2
-Emissionen  

748 g/kWh 

Radioaktiver Abfall 

0,0005 g/kWh 

Stromerzeugung in Deutschland* 

Ihr Strommix 

Kernkraft 

Kohle 

Erdgas 

Sonstige fossile 

Energieträger 

Sonstige erneuerbare 

Energieträger 

Erneuerbare Energien 

gefördert nach dem EEG 

CO
2
-Emissionen  

320 g/kWh 

Radioaktiver Abfall 

0,0003 g/kWh 

12,9% 

28,9% 

11,8% 
1,2% 

6,0% 

39,2% 

CO2-Emissionen  
 
320 g/kWh 
 
Radioaktiver Abfall 
 
0,0003 g/kWh 

18,7
% 

52,8
% 

24,1
% 

1,6% 

2,8% 

8,0% 

22,6
% 

10,3
% 

0,7% 
1,2% 

57,2
% 


